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ATTACHING THE CUSHION TO THE
SEATING SURFACE (FIGURE 1)
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Wheelchair Seating Surface
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FIGURE 1 - ATTACHING THE CUSHION TO
THE SEATING SURFACE
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WARNING
DO NOT use this equipment without first read-
ing and understanding these instructions. If
you are unable to understand the Warnings,
Cautions, and  Instructions, contact distribu-
tor before attempting to use this equipment,
otherwise, injury or damage may result.

Check all parts for shipping damage and test
before use. In case of damage, DO NOT use.
Contact the distributor for futher instructions.

The Single Density Cushion IS NOT designed for
use in the treatment of pressure sores or by
individuals at risk of developing pressure sores.

Your therapist and physician should be con-
sulted if you have any questions regarding
weight relief, self-examination of the skin,
or individual limitations and needs.

The information contained in this docu-
ment is subject to change without notice.

Make sure the hook and loop fastening
straps are securely attached between the
seating surface and cushion before using.
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WARNING
Make sure the hook and loop fastening straps
are securely attached between the seating sur-
face and cushion before using.  If the cushion is
not secured to the wheelchair seating surface,
exercise caution when transferring in and out of
the wheelchair.
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UNITED KINGDOM LIMITED WARRANTY

This warranty is extended only to the original purchaser of our products and does not affect
statutory rights.
Invacare UK / Invacare Service Representative warrants the foam cushion to be free from de-
fects for  a period of two (2) years from the date of purchase. The cushion cover is warranted for
a period of ninety (90) days from date of purchase. With regard to the original puchaser/user
only, Invacare UK /Invacare Service Representative warrants its metal fabricated hardware com-
ponents to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for the lifetime of the product
except any wood, foam plastic or upholstered components. If within such warranty period the
product shall be proven to Invacare UK’s / Invacare Service Representative reasonable satisfac-
tion to be defective, it shall be repaired or replaced, at Invacare UK’s / Invacare Service Repre-
sentative option ; Invacare UK’s / Invacare Service Representative sole obligation, and your ex-
clusive remedy under this warranty being limited to such repair or replacement.
For warranty service, please contact Invacare UK’s Service Department / Invacare Service Rep-
resentative during normal working hours. Upon receiving notice of an alleged defect in a prod-
uct, Invacare UK / Invacare Service Representative will issue a serialized return authorization. The
product shall then be returned to either Invacare plant or service center as specified by Invacare
UK / Invacare Service Representative. Defective component part(s) must be returned for war-
ranty inspection using the serial number as identification within thirty (30) days of return authoriza-
tion date. DO NOT return products to our factory without prior consent.
LIMITATIONS AND EXCLUSIONS:  THE FOREGOING WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER NORMAL WEAR
AND TEAR AND SHALL NOT APPLY TO PRODUCTS SUBJECTED TO NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT, IMPROPER
OPERATION, MAINTENANCE OR STORAGE, COMMERCIAL OR INSTITUTIONAL USE, PRODUCTS MODI-
FIED WITHOUT INVACARE’S EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, MODIFI-
CATION THROUGH THE USE OF UNAUTHORIZED PARTS OR ATTACHMENTS) OR TO PRODUCTS DAM-
AGED BY REASON OF REPAIRS MADE TO ANY COMPONENT WITHOUT THE SPECIFIC CONSENT OF
INVACARE UK / INVACARE SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE.
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USE OF THE SINGLE DENSITY
CUSHION
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CLEANING
CAUTION

The cover is designed to protect the foam
against a user’s incontinence and to pro-
vide fire retardency so the cushion must
not be used without its cover. If the cover
is torn, it must be replaced.

Cover
CAUTION

Machine wash cold. Gentle cycle.  Mild
detergent.  NO fabric softeners or bleach.
Tumble dry low or air dry.

Cushion
CAUTION

Wipe down surfaces with a slightly damp-
ened cloth. DO NOT submerge cushion in
water. If cushion foam becomes contami-
nated because of incontinence, it should
be replaced beause the foam is absorbent
and cannot be cleaned.
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UNITED STATES LIMITED WARRANTY
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SICHERHEIT - ZUSAMMENFASSUNG
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WARNUNG
Benutzen Sie diese Ausrüstung NICHT, bevor Sie
diese Anweisungen gelesen und verstanden
haben. Sollten Unklarheiten bestehen im
Verständnis der Warnungen, Vorsichtshinweise
oder der Bedienungsanleitung, dann wenden
Sie sich an Gesundheitsschutzbeauftragten oder
an das technische Personal, bevor Sie versuchen,
diese Ausrüstung einzusetzen, anderenfalls kann
es zu Verletzungen oder Beschädigungen
kommen.
Überprüfen Sie alle Teile auf evtl.
Transportbeschädigungen. Im Falle einer
Beschädigung sollten Sie die Teile NICHT
BENUTZEN. Wenden Sie sich an Ihren
Lieferanten.
Das Single Density Kissen ist nicht zur Benutzung
bei der Behandlung von Druckstellen oder für
Personen, die in bezug auf Druckstellen ein
Risiko darstellen, geeignet.
Wenden Sie sich an Ihren Therapeuten und
Ihren Arzt,wenn Sie Fragen in bezug auf
Gewichtsverteilung, Selbstüberprüfung Ihrer
Haut oder sonstige individuelle
Einschränkungen und Bedürfnisse haben.
Die Information in diesem Dokument kann ohne
besondere Vorankündigung geändert werden.
Stellen Sie sicher, daß die Haken- und
Schlaufenbefestigungsstreifen sicher zwischen
dem Kissen und der Sitzfläche angebracht sind,
bevor Sie das Kissen verwenden.

EINFÜHRUNG
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DIE BEFESTIGUNG DES KISSENS AUF
DER SITZFLÄCHE (ABBILDUNG 1)
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Kissenbezug
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Rollstuhlsitzfläche
(� ��
		
����
��
��)������
�#�		����	���
�	*��
�
��
����
� 

��
�����	���
��
�
������������

%� +
����
��#�		����	�,�
���
�
�����������	���
�
-
��,��)���
		
����
�����
�)�������
���''
	�
����
�
���
����	���
������
�������
�����	���
������
�
!��
��
��
��
������
��-
�����
�������

���������	
���

���
����������
���
��
��������
�����
�
��
���

�
��

.� ���	�
�
����
���
�/���
�����
���
������
��������
�
���
�	*��
��
�������	
�������

0� �
�
����
����
���������
�������
����
�	*��
�������
		
�
��
�����
�)�������
���''
	�
����
�����
������
�����
�
������������	���
���������
��

������������
�
#�		����	�-
�����
�������

WARNUNG
Stellen Sie sicher, daß die Haken- und
Schlaufen-befestigung sicher an der
Sitzfläche befestigt sind, bevor Sie das Kissen
benutzen. Wenn das Kissen nicht
ordnungsgemäß an der Rollstuhlsitzfläche
gesichert ist, sein Sie vorsichtig, wenn Sie
jemanden in oder aus dem Rollstuhl heben.
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ABBILDUNG 1 - DIE BEFESTIGUNG DES
KISSENS AUF DER SITZFLÄCHE
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GEWÄHRLEISTUNG
Diese Gewährleistung erstreckt sich nur auf den Erstkäufer dieses Produktes und hat
keinerlei einschränkende Wirkung auf die normalen Konsumentenrechte.

Invacare garantiert für die Dauer von zwei (2) Jahren seit dem Kaufdatum, daß die Schaumstoffkissen
keinerlei materielle Defekte haben. Der Kissenbezug hat eine Garantie für einen Zeitraum von neunzig
(90) Tagen ab Kaufdatum. Invacare garantiert dem Originalkäufer bzw. Benutzer daß alle Metallteile
frei von material- und/oder Verarbeitungsdefekten sind. Diese Garantie gilt für die gesamte Einzatzzeit
des Produktes, schließt jedoch jegliche Holz-,Schaumstoff und Polsterungsteile aus. Sollte innerhalb
dieser Garantiezeit Invacare angemessener Beweis vorliegen, daß das Produkt defekt war, so wird es
entweder je nachWahl Invacare repariert oder ersetzt. Diese Garantie bezieht exclusiv nur auf die
Verpflichtung von Invacare die Behegung des unter dieser beschränkten Garantie entstandenen
Produktschadens durch Reparatur oder Ersatz durchzuführen.

Zur Inanspruchnahme des Garantieservices wenden Sie sich zu den normalen Geschäftszeiten an
Invacare. Nach Erhalt einer Fehlermeldung wirdt Invacare Ihnen eine Rücksendungsgenehmigung
ausstellen. Das Produkt kann dann entweder an das Invacare Werk oder das Invacare Servicezentrum
wie durch Invacare angegeben, zurückgesandt werden. Defekte Bauteile, die zu einer unter der
Garantie abgedeckten Inspection zurückgesandt werden sollen, müssen unter Angabe des
Rücksendungsbezugszeichens innerhalb von dreissig (30) Tagen zurückgesandt werden. Bitte senden
Sie keine Produkte an unser Werk ohne Rücksendungsgfenhmigung.

EINSCHRÄNKUNGEN UND GEWÄHRLEISTUNGSAUSSCHLÜSSE : DIE VORSTEHENDE GEWÄHRLEISTUNG GILT
NICHT BEI NORMALEN VERSCHLEIßERSCHEINUNGEN, FAHRLÄSSIGKEIT, UNFÄLLEN, UNSACHGEMÄßER
HANDHABUNG, WARTUNG ODER LAGERUNG, KOMMERZIELLER NUTZUNG DER PRODUKTE,
PRODUKTÄNDERUNGEN OHNE AUSDRÜCKLICHE SCHRIFTLICHE GENEHMIGUNG SEITENS INVACARE
(EINSCHLIEßLICH UNTER ANDEREM ÄNDERUNG DURCH VERWENDUNG NICHT GENEHMIGTER TEILE ODER
ANBAUTEN) ODER FÜR PRODUKTE, DIE OHNE GENEHMIGUNG SEITENS INVACARE REPARIERT ODER DURCH
UMSTÄNDE BESCHÄDIGT WURDEN, DIE AUßERHALB DER EINFLUßMÖGLICHKEITEN VON INVACARE LIEGEN.
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BENUTZUNG UND WARTUNG DES
SINGLE DENSITY KISSENS
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REINIGUNG
ACHTUNG

Der Bezug dient als Schutz gegen die
Inkontinenz des Anwenders und ist nicht
brennbar, daher sollte die Rückenstütze
nie ohne den Bezug eingesetzt werden.
Sollte der Bezug eingerissen sein, dann
sollte er ersetzt werden.

Kissenbezug
ACHTUNG

Der Bezug sollte mit kaltem Wasser in der
Maschine gewaschen werden. Benutzen
Sie einen milden Waschgang und ein mildes
Waschmittel. Verwenden Sie KEINE
Weichmacher oder Bleichmittel.
Maschinentrocknen bei niedriger
Temperatur oder zum Trocknen aufhängen.

Kissen
ACHTUNG

Wischen Sie die Oberfläche mit einem leicht
feuchten Tuch. Tauchen Sie das Kissen NICHT
in Wasser. Sollte der Schaumstoff aufgrund von
Inkontinenz verschmutzt werden, dann muß
der Schaumstoff ausgewechselt werden, da
er hoch absorbierend ist und nicht gereinigt
werden kann.
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WAARSCHUWING
Deze uitrusting NIET GEBRUIKEN voordat
u eerst deze instructies gelezen en
begrepen hebt. Als het u niet lukt de
Waarschuwingen en instructies te
begrijpen, neem dan contact op met uw
leverancier voordat u probeert deze
uitrusting te gebruiken, anders kan dit
verwondingen of beschadingen tot
gevolg hebben.
Controleer alle delen op beschadiging
tijdens vervoer. Als er beschadigingen zijn,
NIET gebruiken. Neem contact op met uw
leverancier voor verdere inlichtingen.
Het Single Density Cushion is NIET ontworpen
voor gebruik in de behandeling van
drukpijnen of voor personen die kans lopen
drukpijnen te ontwikkelen.
Raadpleeg uw therapeut en dokter als u
vragen hebt over gewichtsverlies, zelf uw
huid onderzoeken, of uw persoonlijke
beperkingen en behoeften.
De informatie in dit document kan zonder
kennisgeving veranderd worden.
Zorg dat het klitteband vóór gebruik
stevig tussen de zitoppervlakte en het
kussen vast zitten.

INTRODUCTIE
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HET BEVESTIGEN VAN HET
KUSSEN AAN DE ZITOPPERVLAKTE
(FIGUUR 1)
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Kussenovertrek
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De Zitoppervlakte Van De Rolstoel
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WAARSCHUWING
Zorg dat vóór gebruik de dubbelzijdig
klitteband stevig contact maakt
vastgemaakt tussen de zitoppervlakte en
het kussen. Als het kussen niet aan de
zitoppervlakte van de rolstoel vast zit,
moet u voorzichtig zijn bij het in en uit de
rolstoel plaatsen van de patiënt.
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FIGUUR 1 - HET BEVESTIGEN VAN HET
KUSSEN AAN DE ZITOPPERVLAKTE
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HET GEBRUIK VAN HET SINGLE
DENSITY CUSHION
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SCHOONMAKEN
WAARSCHUWING

De overtrek is ontworpen om het schuim
te beschermen tegen incontinentie van de
gebruiker en om vuurvertraging te zorgen.
Daarom moet het kussen niet zonder de
overtrek gebruikt worden. Als de overtrek
gescheurd is, moet hij vervangen worden.

Overtrek
WAARSCHUWING

Koud wassen met de wasmachine. Rustige
cyclus. Mild wasmiddel. GEEN wasverzachters
of bleekmiddel. Droogtrommel op laag of
luchtdroog.

Kussen
WAARSCHUWING

Wrijf de oppervlakten af met een licht
bevochtigde doek. Dompel het kussen NIET
onder water. Als het kussenschuim bevuild
raakt vanwege incontinentie, moet het
vervangen worden omdat het schuim
absorberend materiaal is en niet
schoongemaakt kan worden.

BEPERKTE GARANTIE
Deze garantie wordt alleen aan de oorspronkelijke koper van onze producten verleend en be•nvloedt
de statutaire rechten van de koper niet.
De Invacare Service-vertegenwoordiger garandeert dat het schuimkussen vrij is van defecten voor
een periode van twee (2) jaar vanaf de datum van aankoop. De overtrek van het kussen heeft een
garantie van negentig (90) dagen vanaf de datum van aankoop. Alleen met betrekking tot de
oorspronkelijke koper/gebruiker garandeert de Invacare Service-vertegenwoordiger dat de onderdelen
die van metaal vervaardigd zijn gedurende de levensduur van het product vrij van defecten in de
materialen en uitvoering zijn met uitzondering van de onderdelen van hout, schuimplastic of beklede
onderdelen. Indien binnen deze garantieperiode aan de vertegenwoordiger van Invacare Service
op bevredigende wijze aangetoond wordt dat het product defecten heeft, zal het gerepareerd of
vervangen worden, naar keuze van de vertegenwoordiger van Invacare Service; de enige verplichting
van de vertegenwoordiger van Invacare Service en uw uitsluitend recht onder deze garantie zijn
beperkt tot hierboven genoemde reparatie of vervanging.
Voor de garantiedienst gelieve tijdens normale werkuren contact op te nemen met de serviceafdeling
van Invacare Servicevertegenwoordiger. Na ontvangst van een beweerd defect in een product zal
de vertegenwoordiger van Invacare Service een genummerde goedkeuring versturen om het terug
te sturen. Het produkt wordt teuggestuurd, ofwel naar de Invacare-fabriek of naar een servicecentre
zoals aangegeven door de vertegenwoordiger van Invacare Service. Onderdelen met defecten
moeten binnen dertig (30) dagen na datum van de goedkeuring, met gebruik van het serienummer
als identificatie teruggestuurd worden voor garantie-inspectie. Stuur de producten NIET terug naar
onze fabriek zonder voorafgaande instemming.
BEPERKINGEN EN UITSLUITINGEN: DE VOORAFGAANDE GARANTIE IS NIET DEKKEND VOOR NORMALE
SLIJTAGE EN MAG NIET WORDEN TOEGEPAST OP PRODUCTEN DIE BLOOTGESTELD ZIJN AAN
VERWAARLOZING, ONGELUKKEN, INCORRECT GEBRUIK, ONDERHOUD OF BEWARING, COMMERCIEEL
OF INSTITUTIONEEL GEBRUIK, PRODUCTEN WAARAAN VERANDERINGEN ZIJN AANGEBRACHT ZONDER
DE UITDRUKKELIJKE SCHRIFTELIJKE TOESTEMMING VAN INVACARE (DIT GELDT OOK,  MAAR NIET ALLEEN
VOOR VERANDERINGEN DOOR MIDDEL VAN NIET TOEGESTANE DELEN OF HULPSTUKKEN) OF PRODUCTEN
DIE BESCHADIGD ZIJN VANWEGE UITGEVOERDE REPARATIES AAN ONDERDELEN ZONDER DE SPECIFIEKE
TOESTEMMING VAN DE VERTEGENWOORDIGER VAN INVACARE SERVICE.
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MISES EN GARDE
EVITER d’installer ce coussin sans au préalable
avoir lu et compris la feuille d’instructions. Si
vous n’êtes pas à même de comprendre ces
instructions, prendre contact  suivant  le cas,
avec un professionnel des soins de santé, un
concessionnaire ou responsable technique,
cela avant d’installer ce coussin; dans le cas
contraire, des  dommages ou des blessures
sont à craindre.
Vérifier tous les composants  pour dommages
éventuels en cours  d’expédition;  procéder
à des essais avant usage. En cas de
dommages, NE PAS UTILISER. Prendre con-
tact avec le fournisseur de l’équipement qui
donnera les instructions.
Le Coussin “Single Density” n’est pas conçu
pour un traitement des escarres, ni pour les
personnes susceptibles de développer des
escarres.
Votre thérapeute et votre médecin doivent
être systématiquement consultés dans le cas
de problèmes consécutifs à une perte de
poids, à un examen personnel de la peau ou
à des contraintes et nécessités personnelles.
Les informations contenues dans ce docu-
ment peuvent être modifiées sans
avertissement préalable.
Avant utilisation, veiller à ce que les bandes
auto-agrippantes adhèrent bien entre la
surface du siège et celle du coussin.
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ATTACHER LE COUSSIN À LA
SURFACE D’ASSISE (SCHEMA 1)
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Housse Du Coussin
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Toile D'Assise Du Fauteuil Roulant
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MISES EN GARDE
Avant utilisation, veiller à ce que les
bandes auto-agrippantes soient bien
fixées entre la face d’assise et le coussin.
Si le coussin n’est pas fixé à la face d’assise
du fauteuil roulant, la prudence s’impose
lors des transferts en direction ou hors du
fauteuil roulant.
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SCHEMA 1 – FIXATION DU COUSSIN À LA
SURFACE D’ASSISE

��	�	�����
�����������
����� �����
����	�����
�	�!��
	��
��������

"	�����������

�������

#	�����$��������
�	�$	��������%
����&&	���

-'��������'��.�����	/

#	���������'������(��
"	�������	�$	���
����%����&&	���

"	���"��
������)�*����������+�������������

���������	��
���
����������

��������	�
�����
�������������
���������
������������	�
��������



 

0�������
�����������������������������
����
�	��	���������
��	��������� ����	���������������������
��#���������
�
��	������������������
�����������������
���������

1� '
��	���
��������$�	�����������	��$���
��������$�	�
���
����������������

!2� 3
�����
��������	�����
��������������������������
����
�	��

UTILISATION DU COUSSIN
“SINGLE DENSITY”
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NETTOYAGE
ATTENTION

La housse est conçue pour protéger la
mousse contre l’incontinence; elle assure
également une protection feu; par
conséquent, le coussin ne peut pas être
utilisé sans housse. Si la housse est
endommagée, la remplacer.

Housse
ATTENTION

Laver à la machine à l'eau froide – Cycle
doux – Détergent doux. Pas d’adoucisseur
de tissus, ni d'eau ammoniaquée –
Séchage par faible essorage ou à l’air.

Coussin
ATTENTION

Frotter les surfaces avec un chiffon
légèrement humide. Ne pas tremper le
coussin dans l’eau. Si la mousse du coussin
est salie par suite d’incontinence, elle doit
être remplacée parce que la mousse est
absorbante et ne peut plus être nettoyée.

GARANTIE LIMITEE
La garantie n’est accordée qu’à l’acheteur proprement dit de nos produits; elle ne porte pas sur nos
droits statutaires.
Invacare garantit la mousse du coussin pour tout défaut de fabrication pour une durée de deux (2)
ans à partir de la date d’achat. La housse du coussin est garantie pendant une période de quatre
vingt dix (90) jours à partir de la date d’achat. En ce qui concerne uniquement l’acheteur proprement
dit/usager,  Invacare garantit pour la durée de vie du produit les pièces métalliques de tout défaut de
matière ou de fabrication,  cela à l’exception de tous composants en bois, en mousse ou garnitures.
Si pendant la période de garantie le produit est prouvé de manière raisonnable être défectueux par
le “Représentant Invacare”, il sera réparé ou remplacé à l'initiative du “Représentant Invacare”;  l’unique
obligation du “Représentant Invacare” est, dans le cadre de cette garantie, limitée à votre
dédommagement par une telle réparation ou remplacement uniquement.
Pour le service sous garantie, veuillez contacter le “Service Consommateur du Représentant Invacare:
POIRIER Groupe Invacare” pendant les heures de travail normales. A la réception d’une information
au sujet d’un prétendu défaut de produit le “Représentant Invacare”enverra une autorisation de
retour détaillée. Le produit sera alors renvoyé au  service spécifié par le “Représentant Invacare”. Le
(les) composant(s) défectueux doivent être renvoyés pour inspection sous garantie avec les numéros
de fabrication à titre d’identification, cela dans les trente jours de la date d’autorisation de retour. Ne
pas retourner des produits à notre usine sans une autorisation préalable.
LIMITES ET EXCLUSIONS : LA GARANTIE CI-DESSUS NE COUVRE PAS L’USURE ET LES DÉGÂTS NORMAUX ET
NE  S’APPLIQUE PAS AUX PRODUITS AYANT FAIT L’OBJET DE NÉGLIGENCE, ACCIDENTS, MANIPULATIONS/
ENTRETIEN/STOCKAGE DÉFECTUEUX, UTILISATION COMMERCIALE OU INSTITUTIONNELLE, PRODUITS
MODIFIÉS SANS AUTORISATION EXPRESSE ÉCRITE D’INVACARE (Y COMPRIS, MAIS NON LIMITÉS, DES
MODIFICATIONS PAR UTILISATION DE PIÈCES OU D’ACCESSOIRES NON AUTORISÉS), NI AUX PRODUITS
ENDOMMAGÉS PAR SUITE DE RÉPARATIONS FAITES À UN COMPOSANT QUEL QU’IL SOIT, SANS LE
CONSENTEMENT SPÉCIFIQUE DU “REPRÉSENTANT INVACARE.”
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ADVERTENCIA
No utilice este equipo sin haber leído y
entendido previamente las instrucciones.
Si no entiende las Advertencias,
Precauciones e Instrucciones, póngase en
contacto con su suministrador antes de
tratar de utilizar el equipo, de lo contrario
podría causarse alguna herida o daño.
Compruebe que no se haya dañado
ninguna pieza durante el transporte. De
haber alguna pieza dañada, NO la utilice y
póngase en contacto con su suministrador
para recibir más instrucciones.
El cojín Single Density NO está pensado para
ser usado en el tratamiento de las llagas
de presión o con individuos en riesgo de
desarrollar llagas de presión.
Deberá consultar con su médico o terapeuta
si tiene dudas sobre el aligeramiento del
peso, cómo examinarse la piel o sobre las
limitaciones y necesidades individuales.
La información contenida en este documento
puede cambiar sin notificación previa.
Antes de usar, assegúres de que ambas caras
de las tiras de sujeción de lazos y ganchos
entre el asiento y el cojín están bien sujetas.

INTRODUCCIÓN
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LA SUJECIÓN DEL COJÍN AL ASIENTO
(FIGURA 1)
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Funda Del Cojín
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Asiento De La Silla De Ruedas
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ADVERTENCIA
Antes de usar, asegúrese de que ambas
tiras de sujección entre el asiento y el cojín
están bien sujetas. Si el cojín no está sujeto
al asiento de la silla de ruedas, tenga
cuidado al levantar y sentar al paciente
en la silla de ruedas.

,� 	
�����
���������������
�����
������������
 ���������!�'
���
����������
�������
������������
 ���������!�����
��!��
���

-� )�
���������������������������������������������
����������������
�����

.� +
���������
�������
����'�����������������%��������
���
��������
 �����������������������������
���������
��
���������������
������������
 ���������!���������
����

FIGURA 1 - SUJECIÓN DEL COJÍN AL
ASIENTO
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UTILIZACIÓN DEL COJÍN SINGLE
DENSITY
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LIMPIEZA
PRECAUCIÓN

La funda está pensada para proteger la
espuma de la incontinencia del usuario y
además actúa como ignífugo, por lo que el
cojín no debe usarse sin la funda. Si ésta se
rompe deberá sustituirse.

Funda
PRECAUCIÓN

Lavar a máquina en agua fría en el ciclo de
ropa delicada con detergentes suaves y sin
usar lejía ni suavizante. Se puede secar en un
tambor de secado a baja temperatura, o al
aire.

Cojín
PRECAUCIÓN

Friegue las superficies con un paño ligeramente
humedecido. NO sumerja el cojín en agua. Si
debido a la incontinencia, la espuma del cojín
se contamina, deberá cambiarse pues es
absorbente y no se puede limpiar.

GARANTÍA LIMITADA

Esta garantía sólo es extensible al comprador original de nuestros productos y no afecta sus derechos
de acuerdo con la ley.
Invacare garantiza el cojín de espuma contra defectos durante un periodo de dos (2) años contados
a partir de la fecha de compra. La funda del cojín cuenta con una garantía de noventa (90) días
contados a partir de la fecha de compra. Invacare garantiza, sólo para el comprador/usuario origi-
nal, los tornillos, tuercas y demás piezas de ferretería contra defectos tanto en  los materiales como en
la  fabricación durante la vida útil del producto, exceptuando los componentes de madera, plástico
y los tapizados. Si durante el periodo de vigencia de la presente garantía se prueba y el “Representante
de Servicio de Invacare”  queda conforme de  que el producto es defectuoso, éste se reparará o
sustituirá, quedando la facultad de elegir el método a utilizar en manos del “Representante de Servicio
de Invacare”; la única  obligación del “Representante de Servicio de Invacare” y el remedio exclusivo
para el comprador queda limitado a tal reparación o sustitución.
Para los servicios de garantía, por favor, póngase en contacto con el  Departamento de Servicio del
suministrador durante horas de oficina. Al recibir aviso de un posible defecto en un producto, el
“Representante de Servicio de Invacare” emitirá una autorización de devolución con nº de serie. El producto
deberá entonces ser devuelto bien a la fábrica de Invacare o al centro de servicio especificado por el
“Representante de Servicio de Invacare”. Las piezas defectuosas deberán devolverse para ser
inspeccionadas de acuerdo con la presente garantía en un plazo de treinta (30) días a partir de la fecha
de autorización de la devolución. NO devuelva ningún producto a la fábrica sin consentimiento previo.
LIMITACIONES Y EXCLUSIONES: LA ANTERIOR GARANTÍA NO CUBRE EL DETERIORO NATURAL Y NO SERÁ
DE APLICACION EN PRODUCTOS QUE HAYAN SUFRIDO NEGLIGENCIA, ACCIDENTES, USO,
MANTENIMIENTO O ALMACENAMIENTO INDEBIDOS, USO COMERCIAL O INSTITUCIONAL,
MODIFICACIÓN DE PRODUCTOS SIN EL CONSENTIMIENTO EXPRESO POR ESCRITO DE INVACARE
(INCLUYENDO, PERO NO LIMITÁNDOSE A, MODIFICACIONES CON LA UTILIZACION DE PIEZAS O
ACCESORIOS NO AUTORIZADOS) O A PRODUCTOS DAÑADOS DEBIDO A  REPARACIONES REALIZADAS
A CUALQUIERA DE SUS COMPONENTES SIN EL CONSENTIMIENTO ESPECÍFICO DEL “REPRESENTANTE DE
SERVICIO DE INVACARE”.



��

Superficie Del Sedile Della Sedia A Rotelle
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AVVERTIMENTO
Assicurarsi che le strisce di fissaggio a strappo
(accoppiamento superficie  uncino/cappio)
siano fermamente attaccate tra la superficie
del sedile e il cuscino prima dell’uso. Se il
cuscino non è bene attaccato alla sedia
alla superficie del sedile della sedia a rotelle,
siete pregate di agire con cautela quando
lo si sposta da o nella sedia.
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MISURE DI SICUREZZA
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AVVERTIMENTO
NON usare questa attrezzatura senza aver
prima letto e compreso queste istruzioni.
Se non capite  gli avvertimenti, gli avvisi
e  le  istruzioni, mettetevi in contatto con
il fornitore delle attrezzature prima di
tentarne l’uso, altrimenti potrebbero
risultarne danni o ferimenti.
Controllare tutte le parti per verificare
che non abbiano subito danni durante il
trasporto. Se si sono verificati dei danni,
NON usare. Contattare il fornitore delle
attrazzature per ulteriori istruzioni.
Il cuscino Single Density NON E’ stato
ideato per l’uso nel trattamento di piaghe
dovute a pressione o da parte di individui
a rischio di piaghe dovute a pressione.
Sarà bene consultare il vostro terapista e
medico se avete dei problemi per quanto
riguarda problemi di appoggio, un autoesame
della pelle, o restrizioni ed esigenze personali.
Le informazioni contenute in questo
documento vanno soggette a cambiamenti
senza preavviso.
Assicurarsi che le  strisce di fissaggio a strappo
(accoppiamento superficie uncino/cappio)
tra la superficie del sedile e il cuscino siano
bene attaccate prima dell’uso.
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ATTACCO DEL CUSCINO ALLA
SUPERFICIE DEL SEDILE (FIGURA 1)
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Rivestimento Del Cuscino
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USO DEL CUSCINO SINGLE DEN-
SITY
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PULIZIA
AVVISO

Il rivestimento è stato ideato  in modo tale
da proteggere la gomma piuma in caso di
incontinenza dell’utente e da renderla
ignifuga; il cuscino non dovrà quindi essere
usato senza il suo rivestimento Nel caso che
il rivestimento sia strappato, esso dovrà
essere sostituito.

Rivestimento
AVVISO

Lavare a macchina a freddo, programma
delicati, detergente leggero. NIENTE
ammorbidenti • candeggianti. Asciugare
in asciugatoio a ciclo basso o all’aria.

Rivestimento Cuscino
AVVISO

Pulire le superfici con un panno leggermente
inumidito. NON immergere il cuscino in acqua.
Se la gomma piuma risulta danneggiataata
a causa di incontinenza, il cuscino dovrà
essere sostituito perchè la gomma piuma è
assorbente e non può essere pulita.

GARANZIA LIMITATA

Questa garanzia è estesa esclusivamente all'utilizzatore finale dei nostri prodotti e non pregiudica i
diritti statutari.

Invacare garantisce che il cuscino in gomma piuma sarà privo di difetti per un periodo di due (2) anni
dalla data di acquisto. Il rivestimento del cuscino è garantito per un periodo di novanta (90) giorni
dalla data di acquisto. Per quanto riguarda la l’utilizzatore finale, Invacare garantisce che i componenti
costruiti in metallo saranno privi di difetti dovuti ai materiali e alla mano d’opera per tutta la durata del
prodotto, eccezione fatta per i componenti in legno, spuma di plastica o ricoperti. Se entro tale periodo
di garanzia potrà essere dimostrato in modo da soddisfare in misura ragionevole Invacare che il prodotto
è difettoso, esso verrà riparato o sostituito, a discrezione di Invacare; essendo tale riparazione o
sostituzione il solo obbligo da parte di Invacare, e l’unico provvedimento che vi è concesso sotto
questa garanzia.

Per l’assistenza sotto garanzia, si prega contattare il Reparto Assistenza Invacaemetterà una
autorizzazione di restituzione con numero di serie. Il prodotto verrà quindi restituito allo stabilimento o al
centro di assistenza di Invacare, a seconda di quanto specificato da Invacare. Eventuali parti
componenti difettose dovranno essere restituite per l’ispezione sotto garanzia usando il numero di
serie come identificazione, entro trenta (30) giorni dalla data di autorizzazione di restituzione. NON
restituire prodotti alla nostra fabbrica senza previa autorizzazione.

RESTRIZIONI ED ESCLUSIONI: LA GARANZIA DI CUI SOPRA NON COPRE IL NORMALE LOGORIO E NON
SARA’ APPLICABILE AI PRODOTTI SOGGETTI A NEGLIGENZA, INCIDENTI, USO, MANUTENZIONE O
IMMAGAZZINAGGIO ERRONEI, USO COMMERCIALE O DA PARTE DI ISTITUTI, PRODOTTI MODIFICATI SENZA
AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA PER ISCRITTO DA PARTE DI INVACARE (COMPRENDENTE, MA NON LIMITATA
A, EVENTUALI MODIFICHE CON L’USO DI PARTI O ACCESSORI NON AUTORIZZATI) O A PRODOTTI
DANNEGGIATI A CAUSA DI INTERVENTI DI RIPARAZIONE ESEGUITI SU QUALUNQUE COMPONENTE SENZA
IL CONSENSO SPECIFICO DA PARTE DI INVACARE SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE.
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AVISO
NÃO instale o equipamento sem antes ler e
compreender estas instruções. Se não
compreender os avisos, as precauções e as
instruções, contacte o fornecedor antes de
tentar usar o equipamento, caso contrário
pode provocar ferimentos ou estragos.
Antes de usar, verifique se alguma parte
foi danificada durante o transporte. Se assim
for, NÃO use o equipamento e contacte o
fornecedor.
A Almofada SINGLE DENSITY não foi
projectada para ser usada no tratamento
de feridas causadas por pressão, nem para
uso por parte de pessoas com tendência
a sofrer dessas feridas.
O seu terapeuta deve ser consultado se
tiver dúvidas quanto ao alivio do peso,
auto-exame da pele, ou necessidades e
limitações individuais.
A informação contida neste documento
pode ser alterada sem aviso prévio.
Certifique-se de que o gancho e os laços
estão bem presos ao assento e à almofada
antes de a usar.

INTRODUÇÃO
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PRENDER A ALMOFADA NA
SUPERFÍCIE PARA ASSENTO
(FIGURA 1)
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Capa Da Almofada
)�������������������������%���������������� *+,
���!��������������!������#����� 

�#������������!����������������������*+,����!������#���'�
����� 

Superfície Da Cadeira De Rodas Para Assento
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AVISO
Certifique-se de que o de faixas gancho
e arco estáo bem preso ao assento e à
almofada antes de a usar. Se a almofada
não estiver presa ao assento da cadeira,
tenha muito cuidado quando se sentar
ou sair da cadeira.
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FIGURA 1 - PRENDER A ALMOFADA NO
ASSENTO
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LIMPEZA
CUIDADO

A capa foi projectada para proteger a
esponja em caso de incontinência do
utente e para oferecer alguma resistencia
ao fogo. Por isso o encosto não deve ser
usado sem a capa.  Se a capa se rasgar,
deve ser substituida.

Capa
CUIDADO

Lavar à máquina em água fria. Programa
suave. Detergente moderado. NÃO use
amaciador nem lexívia.  Deixar secar ao ar
livre ou secar à máquina em programa fraco.

Almofada
CUIDADO

Limpe a superfície com um pano húmido.
NÃO submergir a almofada na água.  Se a
almofada se contaminar devido a
incontinência, deve ser substituída, pois a
esponja é absorvente e não pode ser limpa.

GARANTIA LIMITADA
Esta garantia abrange apenas o comprador original do produto e não afecta os direitos legais.

A almofada de esponja tem uma garantia de dois (2) anos a contar da data de compra, da  Invacare
PORTUGAL contra defeitos de fábrica. A capa tem uma garantia de noventa(90) dias a contar da
data de compra. Em relação ao comprador/usuario original, a Invacare PORTUGAL dá garantia
vitalícia nos componentes metálicos por ela fabricados contra defeitos de material e fabrico. Esta
garantia exclude qualquer parte de madeira,esponja plástica ou componentes estofados. Se du-
rante o periodo de garantia ficar satisfactoriamente provado perante a Invacare PORTUGAL que o
produto é defeituoso, este será reparado ou substituido, segundo opção da Invacare PORTUGAL; A
obrigação da Invacare PORTUGAL e o seu direito, segundo esta garantia,  limita-se apenas ao conserto
ou substituição acima referidos.

Para qualquer serviço dentro do periodo de garantia, por favor contacte o Departamento de Serviços
da  Invacare PORTUGAL durante o horário de trabalho normal. Após receber notificação sobre um
produto alegadamente defeituoso, a  Invacare PORTUGAL emitirá uma autorização serializada de
retorno. O produto deve ser então devolvido para um Centro de Serviço ou Sucursal da Invacare
segundo seja estipulado pela Invacare PORTUGAL. A(s) parte(s) defeituosa(s) deve(m) ser devolvida(s)
para inspecção usando o numero de série como identificação num prazo de trinta (30) dias a contar
da data de autorização de retorno. Não devolva produtos para a nossa fábrica sem autorização
prévia.

LIMITAÇÕES E EXCLUSÕES: A PRESENTE GARANTIA NÃO COBRE DESGASTE RESULTANTE DO USO NOR-
MAL, NEM PRODUTOS EXPOSTOS A USO NEGLIGENTE, ACIDENTES, UTILIZAÇÃO, MANUTENÇÃO E
ARMAZENAMENTO INADEQUADOS, USO PARA FINS COMERCIAIS OU INSTITUCIONAIS, PRODUTOS
MODIFICADOS SEM O CONSENTIMENTO EXPRESSO E POR ESCRITO DA INVACARE(INCLUINDO E NÃO
SÓ, MODIFICAÇÃO ATRAVÉS DO USO DE PARTES OU ACESSÓRIOS NÃO AUTORIZADOS) OU A PRODUTOS
DANIFICADOS AO SER CONSERTADO ALGUM COMPONENTE SEM AUTORIZAÇÃO ESPECÍFICA  DA
INVACARE PORTUGAL.
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VARNING
Använd INTE denna produkt förrän du läst
och förstått dessa instruktioner. Om det
är svårt att förstå Varnings, Säkerhets och
Användar-instruktionerna kontakta
leverantören innan produkten tas i bruk
för att undvika att olyckor eller skador
uppstår.
Kontrollera alla delar och att ingen skada
skett under transporten. I fall skador
observeras skall produkten INTE användas.
Kontakta produktens leverantör för
ytterligare information.
Single Density sittdyna är INTE utvecklad
att användas vid behandling av liggsår
eller för patienter med risk att få liggsår.
Kontakta terapeut eller läkare om du har
några frågor angående viktminskning,
självkontroll av huden eller individuella
begränsningar och behov.
Informationen i detta dokument kan
förändras utan tidigare varsel.
Kontrollera att sittdynan är ordentligt
fastsatt  med kardborrfästena på
rullstolens sits innan rullstolen används.

INTRODUKTION
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FÄSTNING AV DYNAN TILL
STOLENS SITS (FIGUR 1)
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Dynöverdraget
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Rullstolens Sits (Sitsklädsel)
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VARNING
Kontrollera att dynan sitter ordentligt fast
på rullstolens sittyta innan rullstolen
används. Om dynan inte är fast i rullstolens
sittyta var försiktig när du sätter dig i eller
stiger ur stolen.
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FIGUR 1 - FASTSÄTTNING AV DYNA
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ANVÄNDNING AV SINGLE DENSITY
SITTDYNA
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RENGÖRING
VARNING

Överdraget är utvecklat att skydda
skumplasten mot möjlig inkontinens och
att vara eldsäker. Använd inte dynan
utan överdrag.

Överdrag
VARNING

Tvättas i maskin, kallt vatten. Kort
centrifugering. Använd milt tvättmedel.
INGA sköljmedel eller blekningsmedel.
Dropptorkas.

Dyna
VARNING

Torka ytan med en fuktig trasa. Blötlägg
INTE dynan i vatten. Om dynans skumplast
blir smutsigt p g a inkontinens bör det
bytas ut pga. att skumplasten är
absorberande och kan inte tvättas.

�������
Denna garanti gäller endast den ursprungliga kunden och inverkar inte på lagstadgade
rättigheter.
Invacare AB garanterar att skumplastdynan är felfri för en period av två (2) år från
inköpsdatumet. Dynans överdrag har en garanti på nittio (90) dagar från inköpsdatumet. Till
den ursprungliga köparen/användaren garanterar Invacare AB att komponenterna tillverkade
av metall är felfria vad beträffar material och tillverkning för produktens hela livslängd, med
undantag av trä-, skumplast- eller uppstoppade komponenter. Om produkten inom
garantiperioden visar sig vara felaktig (efterkontroll av Invacare AB Service Representant),
skall den repareras eller utbytas (valet görs av Invacare AB Service Representant).
För garantiservice vänligen kontakta Invacare AB Service Representant under arbetstid. När
Invacare AB Service Representant får uppgift om en felaktig produkt, kommer den att be er
returnera produkten. Söndriga komponenter skall returneras för garanti-inspektion med
serienumret som identifikation inom trettio (30) dagar efter returgodkännandet. Returnera
INTE produkter till fabriken utan tidigare godkännande.
BEGRÄNSNINGAR OCH UNDANTAG: OVANNÄMNDA GARANTI GÄLLER INTE ONORMAL
SLITNING OCH  INTE HELLER PRODUKTER SOM BLIVIT UTSATTA FÖR OLYCKOR, DÅLIG SKÖTSEL,
VÅRD ELLER FÖRVARING, KOMMERCIELL ELLER INSTITUTIONS ANVÄNDNING, PRODUKTER SOM
ÄNDRATS UTAN INVACARES SKRIFTLIGT GODKÄNNANDE (INKLUDERANDE MEN INTE
BEGRÄNSANDE, MODIFIKATION GENOM ATT ANVÄNDA ICKE-GODKÄNDA DELAR) ELLER
PRODUKTER SKADADE GENOM REPARATION PÅ NÅGON DEL UTAN SÄRSKILT GODKÄNNANDE
AV INVACARE AB SERVICE REPRESENTANT.
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ADVARSEL
BENYT IKKE dette udstyr uden først at lœse og
forstå disse instruktioner. Hvis De er ude af stand
til at forstå Advarslerne, Forsigtighederne og
Instruktionerne, kontakt leverandøren før
forsøg på at benytte dette udstyr, ellers kan
der opstå ulykker eller beskadigelser.
Undersøg alle dele for forsendelses
beskadigelse og afprøv dem før benyttelse.
I tilfœlde af beskadigelse, BENYT DEM IKKE.
Kontakt leverandøren for yderligere
instruktioner.
Den Single Density Cushion er IKKE
designet til brug i behandlingen af liggesår
eller for individer, som kan risikere at
udvikle liggesår.
Deres terapeut og lœge skal konsulteres,
hvis de har nogen spørsgmål angående
vœgtlindring, selvundersøgelse af huden,
eller individuelle begrœnsninger og
behov.
Informationen indeholdt i dette dokument
kan forandres uden varsel.
Vœr sikker på at hœgte- og løkkefastgørelses
stropperne er sikkert fastgjorte mellem
sœdeoverfladen og puden før benyttelse.

INTRODUKTION
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FASTGØRELSE AF PUDEN TIL
SÆDEOVERFLADEN (FIGUR 1)
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Pudebetrœk
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Rullestols Sœdeoverflade
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ADVARSEL
Vœr sikker på ar det bløde og det gribende
burrebånd fœstner sikkert mellem pude og
saede. Hvis puden ikke er ordentligt fastgjort
kan det medføre skader når man sœtter/
rejser sig i kørestolen.
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FIGUR 1 - FASTGØRELSE AF PUDEN TIL
SÆDEOVERFLADEN
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BRUG AF DEN SINGLE DENSITY
CUSHION
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RENSNING
FORSIGTIGHED

Betrœkket er designet til at beskytte
skumgummiet mod en brugers snavs og
at give brandforhaling, derfor skal puden
ikke benyttes uden dets betrœk. Hvis
betrœkket er i stykker, skal det udskiftes.

Betrœk
FORSIGTIGHED

Maskinvaskes koldt. Varsom centrifugering.
Mild vaskemiddel. INGEN STOF blødgørere
eller blegemiddel. Tørretrommel lavt eller
lufttØrring.

Pude
FORSIGTIGHED

Tør overfladerne med en let fugtig klud. DYP
IKKE puden i vand. Hvis pudeskumgummiet
bliver snavset grundet.

BEGRÆNSET GARANTI

Denne garanti strœkker sig kun til den oprindelige køber af vores produkter og har ikke nogen
effekt på de lovmœssige rettigheder.

Invacare Service Reprœsentant garanterer at skumgummipuden er fri for defekter for en periode
på to(2) år fra købsdatoen. Pudebetrœkket er garantieret for en periode på halvfems (90) dage
fra købsdatoen. Med hensyn kun til den oprindelige køber/bruger, garanterer Invacare Service
Reprœsentant at dets metalfabrikeret maskinelkomponenter er fri for defekter i materiale og
arbejdskraft i produktets levetid undtagen alt trœ, skumgummiplastik eller polstrede komponenter.
Hvis indenfor sådan en garantiperiode at produktet findes at vœre defekt til Invacare Service
Reprœsentants begrundede tilfredsstillelse, skal det repareres eller udskiftes, ved Invacare Ser-
vice Reprœsentants muligheder; Invacare Service Reprœsentants fulde ansvar, og Deres eksklusive
behandling i denne garanti vœrende begrœnset til en sådan reparation eller erstatning.

For garantiservice, vœr venlig at kontakte Invacare Service Afdeling/Invacare Service
Reprœsentant i normal arbejdstid. Ved modtagelsen af meddelelsen om en påstået
defekt i et produkt, vil Invacare Service Reprœsentant udstede en serialiseret returnerings
autorisation. Produktet skal derefter returneres til enten Invacares inventar eller
servicecenter som specificeret af Invacare Service Reprœsentant. Defekte
komponentdel(e) skal returneres for garantiinspektion benyttende serienummeret som
identifikation indenfor tredive (30) dage fra returnerings datoen. RETURNER IKKE
produkterne til vores fabrik uden forudgående samtykke.

BEGRÆNSNINGER OG EKSKLUSIONER: DEN FOREGÅENDE GARANTI DÆKKER IKKE NORMALT SLID
OG GÆLDER IKKE FOR PRODUKTER, SOM HAR VÆRET UDSAT FOR NEGLIGERING, URIGTIG OPERA-
TION, VEDLIGEHOLDELSE ELLER OPBEVARING, KOMMERCIEL ELLER INSTITUTIONEL BRUG,
PRODUKTERNE MODIFICERET UDEN INVACARES EKSPRES SKREVNE SAMTYKKE (INKLUDERENDE, MEN
IKKE BEGRÆNSET TIL, MODIFIKATION GENNEM BRUGEN AF UAUTORISEREDE DELE ELLER TILBEHØR)
ELLER FOR PRODUKTER SOM ER BESKADIGET GRUNDET REPARATIONS FORETAGELSEN AF ENHVER
KOMPONENT UDEN SPECIFIK SAMTYKKE FRA INVACARE SERVICE REPRÆSENTANT.
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VAROITUS
ÄLÄ käytä tätä laitetta, ellet ole ensin
lukenut ja ymmärtänyt käyttöohjetta. Mikäli
sinulla on vaikeuksia ymmärtää varoituksia
tai käyttöohjeita, ota yhteyttä valmistajaan
ennen kuin yrität käyttää  tätä laitetta,
jolloin saatat vahingoittaa itseäsi ja laitetta.
Tarkista kaikki osat, etteivät ne ole
vaurioituneet kuljetuksessa ja kokeile niitä.
Mikäli jokin osa on vahingoittunut, älä
käytä sitä. Ota yhteyttä myyjään lisäohjeita
varten.
Single Density (TM)-tyyny EI ole tarkoitettu
makuuhaavojen hoitoon tai niiden
käytettäväksi, joilla on riski saada
makuuhaavoja.
Sinun tulee ottaa yhteyttä omaan
lääkintävoimistelijaasi tai lääkäriisi, mikäli
haluat tietää painonkevennyksestä, ihon
omatarkkailusta tai yksilöllisistä rajoitteista
ja tarpeista.
Valmistaja pidättää itselleen oikeuden
muuttaa tämän käyttöohjeen tietoja.
Tarkista, että istuinosan ja tyynyn väliset
tarranauhat ovat tiukasti kiinni.

JOHDANTO
����������	�
��
������ 
�

������ ��� ��
��� 
����
���

��������
������	����
�
������

����������������	��
�	
���	����	����
�

����

��
������	
����
�������	
�����
��
	��	���������

��������

TYYNYN KIINNITYS ISTUIMEEN
(KUVA 1)
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Tyynynsuojus
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FKUVA 1 - TYYNYN KIINNITYS ISTUIMEEN
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Pyörätuolin Istuinosa
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VAROITUS
Tarkista, että istuinosan ja tyynyn välissä
olevat tarranauhat ovat tiukasti kiinnitetyt
ennen kuin tuolia käytetään. Mikäli tyynyä
ei ole kiinnitetty istuimeen, ole varovainen,
kun siirryt tuoliin ja tuolista pois.
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Takuu koskee vain tuotteittemme alkuperäistä ostajaa, eikä vaikuta ostajan lakisääteisiin oikeuksiin.
Invacare UK/Invacaren huoltovaltuutettu takaa, että vaahtomuovityynyllä on virheiden osalta kahden
(2) vuoden takuu ostopäivästä lukien. Tyynyn päällisellä on yhdeksänkymmenen (90) päivän takuu
ostopäivästä lukien. Tämä koskee vain alkuperäistä ostajaa/käyttäjää. Asianomainen Invacare-
valtuutettu takaa sen, että tuen metalliosat kestävät materiaalin ja tekotavan osalta alkuperäisen
ostajan eliniän muovi-, vaahtomuovi-, ja pehmusteosia lukuunottamatta. Em. takuuaikojen puitteissa
viallinen tavara on palautettava Invacaren Ison-Britannian osastolle/ Invacare-valtuutetulle, jolloin
Invacaren Ison-Britannian osaston/Invacare-valtuutetun päätettävissä on arvioida, onko tuote siinä
määrin viallinen, että se olisi syytä korjata tai korvata uudella. Takuu kattaa vain tuoteen korjauksen tai
uudella korvaamisen.
Takuuhuollon osalta ota yhteyttä virka-aikana Invacaren Ison-Britannian osastoon/ valtuutettuun
Invacare-myyjään. Saatuaan tiedon tuoteen viallisuudesta Ison-Britannian Invacare/ valtuutettu
Invacare-myyjä antaa sarjanumeroihin perustuvan palautusluvan. Tuote voidaan tällöin palauttaa
joko tehtaalle tai huoltoliikkeeseen, jonka sanelee Ison-Britannian Invacare taivaltuutettu Invacare-
myyjä. Viallinen komponentti/ vialliset komponentit on toimitettava tuotetarkastukseen ja niistä on
ilmettävä sarjanumerot tunnistusta varten kolmenkymmenen (30) päivän kuluessa siitä kun palautuslupa
on annettu. ÄLÄ palauta tuotetta meille sopimatta asiasta etukäteen.
RAJOITUKSET: Em. takuu ei koske normaalikäytöstä syntynyttä kulumaa, eikä koske huolimattomasti
käsiteltyä tuotetta, onnettomuustapauksia, väärää käyttöä, huoltoa ja varastointia, kaupallista tai
laitoskäyttöä, tuotteita, joita on muutettu ilman Invacare´n kirjallista suostumusta (mukaan lukien, muttei
yksinomaan käyttämällä hyväksymättömiä osia tai lisälaitteita) ja tuotteita, joita on vaurioitettu, kun niitä
on yritetty korjata ilman Ison-Britannian Invacare´n/ valtuutetun Invacare-myyjän antamaa poikkeuslupaa.
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SINGLE DENSITY-TYYNYN KÄYTTÖ
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PUHDISTUS
VAROITUS

Istuinsuojuksen tehtävänä on suojata
vaahtomuovia esim. käyttäjillä, joilla on
inkontinenssi sekä estää tulipalon
leviäminen. Näin ollen tyynyä ei tule käyttää
ilman istuinsuojusta. Mikäli istuinsuojus
rikkoutuu, on se korvattava uudella.

Istuinsuojus
VAROITUS

Konepesu kylmällä. Kevyt linkous. Miedolla
pesuaineella pesu. EI pehmennys- eikä
valkaisuaineita. Rumpukuivaus alhaisessa
lämpötilassa tai ilmakuivaus.

Tyyny
VAROITUS

Pyyhi pinnat nihkeällä liinalla. Älä upota
tyynyä veteen. Mikäli tyynyn vaahtomuovi
likaantuu esim. inkontinenssin vuoksi, se
tulee korvata uudella, sillä vaahtomuovi
imee itseensä likaa, eikä sitä voi pestä.
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